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Term 1 

Day and Date Event 

Wednesday, August 13, 2025 SLT - Return 

Thursday, August 14, 2025 MLT – Return and New Staff – Joining    

Monday, August 18, 2025 
Existing staff – Return  
First working day for teachers 

Monday, August 18, 2025 to 
Friday, August 22, 2025 

Staff Induction Program 

Monday, August 25, 2025 
Reopening of school – Term 1  
First day for students  

Monday, August 25, 2025 to 
Friday, August 29, 2025 

Student Orientation Week  

Thursday, September 04, 2025 Prophet’s Birthday – Government Holiday  

Thursday, October 09, 2025 – 
Friday, October 10, 2025 

Parent – Teacher Conference  
Day 1: Students are in School; Day 2: Non - Instructional 

Monday, October 13, 2025 to 
Wednesday, October 15, 2025 

Mid-Term Break 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 Professional development Day – Students are in school 

Monday, November 17, 2025 to 
Friday, November 28, 2025 

Term 1 – Internal Assessments 

Tuesday, December 02, 2025 and 
Wednesday, December 03, 2025 

National Day Holiday – Government Holiday 

Thursday, December 5, 2025 Term 1 – Progress Report release  

Thursday, December 5, 2025 End of Term 1 

Wednesday, December 8, 2025 
to Friday, January 02, 2026 

Winter Break for Students and Teachers  

Thursday, January 01, 2026 New Year Holiday – Government Holiday 



  
 
 

Circular 004 
 

   

 

 
 

Term 2 

Day and Date Event 

Monday, January 05, 2026 Term 2 Begins  

Monday, January 05, 2026 Professional development Day – Students are in school 

Wednesday, February 11, 2026 Parent – Teacher Conference 

Thursday, February 12, 2026 to  
Friday, February 13, 2026 

Mid-Term Break  

Monday, February 16, 2026 Ramadan Begins 

Monday, February 23, 2026, to 
Friday, March 6, 2026 

Term 2 – Internal Assessments 

Wednesday, March 12, 2026 Term 2 – Progress Report release  

Friday, March 20, 2026 to  
Sunday, March 22, 2026 

Eid-Al-Fitr Holiday  

Friday, March 13, 2026 End of Term 2 

Monday, March 16, 2026 to Friday, 
March 27, 2026 

Spring Break for Students and Teachers 

Term 3 
Day and Date Event 

Monday, March 30, 2026 Term 3 Begins  

Tuesday, May 05, 2026 A-level external exams start (Year 12) 

Thursday, May 07, 2026 IGCSE/GCSE external exams start (Year 11) 

Monday, May 11, 2025 to 
Friday, May 22, 2025 

GL exam window (Years 1-10) 

Tuesday, May 26, 2026 to  
Friday, May 29, 2026 

Eid-Al-Adha Holiday 

Monday, June 15, 2025 
Friday, June 26, 2025 

End of Year Assessments 

Tuesday, June 16, 2026 Islamic New Year Holiday 

Wednesday, July 01, 2026 End of the Year report card release 

Thursday, July 02, 2026 Parent – Teacher Conference  

Friday, July 03, 2026 Last Academic day for students and teachers 

Friday, July 03, 2026 End of Term 3 


